

CWPIL No. 12 of 2014.

17.11.2014.Present: Petitioners in person.

Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Advocate General with Mr. Romesh Verma, Mr. Anup Rattan, Additional Advocate Generals, Mr. J.K. Verma Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1,2 and 4 to 6.

Mr.G.S. Rathore, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr. Rajinish Maniktala, Advocate, for applicant ion CMP No. 16504/2014.

Some of the respondents have filed reply/compliance report. It is also stated that some of the Officers have also submitted reports before the Registry. The learned Advocate General has made a statement at the Bar that the State, in principle has agreed to create six posts of Civil Judge (Junior Division), at the first instance and further stated that he has to lay a motion for modification of the order. The Registry is directed to furnish copies of reply/reports to the opposite parties and respondents are directed to also furnish the copies of the same to the learned counsel for the petitioner enabling him to file response.

List on **24th November 2014.**

(Mansoor Ahmad Mir)
Chief Justice.

November 17, 2014
(cm Thakur)

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge.

