

CWPIL No. 12 of 2014.

24.11.2014.Present: Petitioner in person.

Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Advocate General with Mr. Romesh Verma, Mr. Anup Rattan, Additional Advocate Generals, and Mr. J.K. Verma Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1,2 and 4 to 6.

Mr. G.S. Rathore, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

Mr. Rajnish Maniktala, Advocate, for applicant in CMP No.116504/2014.

Respondents have filed the reply. All the District and Sessions Judges and Superintendents of Police have also filed the reply/ status reports. It appears that respondents have almost complied with the Court directions, are directed to comply with the Court directions in letter and spirit, in future also.

CMP No.17827/2014.

Objections by or before 1st December, 2014.

Mr. Rajnish Maniktala, Advocate stated that he was permitted to raise question of trauma centers, in terms of order passed in the writ petition filed by him. The learned Advocate General stated that he has received the instructions and sought one week's time to file affidavit with advance copy to Mr. Rajnish Maniktala, Advocate. Granted. List on **1st December, 2014.**

(Mansoor Ahmad Mir)
Chief Justice.

November 24, 2014
(cm Thakur)

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge.

