

CWPIL No. 12 of 2014

6.1.2015. Present: Petitioner in person.

Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Advocate General with Mr. Romesh Verma, Mr. Anup Rattan, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. J.K. Verma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1, 2 & 4 to 6.

Mr. G.S. Rathore, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

Mr. Yudhbir Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the applicant in CMP No. 16504 of 2014.

Respondents No. 5 & 6 have already filed supplementary affidavit.

Learned Counsel for the other respondents sought four weeks' time to file supplementary affidavit. Reluctantly granted. In default, all the respondents, except respondents No. 5 & 6, shall remain present before this Court, on the next date of hearing. In the meantime, the petitioner is at liberty to file response to the supplementary affidavits.

List on **16.03.2015**.

**(Mansoor Ahmad Mir)
Chief Justice.**

January 6, 2015
(hemlata)

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

