

CWPIL No.12 of 2014

16.03.2015. Present: Petitioner in person.
Mr.Shrawan Dogra, Advocate General, with
Mr.Romesh Verma, Mr.Anup Rattan and Mr.M.A.
Khan Addl.A.Gs., for respondents No.1, 2 and 4 to
6.
Mr.G.S. Rahour, Advocate, for respondent No.3.
Mr.Ashok Sharma, ASGI, for respondent
No.8/Union of India.
Mr.Goldy Dhiman, Proxy Counsel, for the
applicant in CMP No.16504 of 2014.

All the respondents, except the official
respondent from Lahaul & Spiti District, have filed the
response. Mr.Gulzar Singh Rahour, learned counsel for
respondent No.3, stated that he will be filing reply-affidavit on
behalf of the said respondent during the course of the day.

The petitioner stated that he has already filed the
response to the reply-affidavit in the Registry. The Registry is
directed to trace and place the same on record. As prayed
for, Mr.M.A. Khan, learned Additional Advocate General, is
allowed to file response on behalf of the official respondent
from Lahaul & Spiti District within a period of two weeks.

List on 29th April, 2015.

(Mansoor Ahmad Mir)
Chief Justice.

March 16, 2015
(Tilak)

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge