

18.08.2015 Present: Petitioner in person.

Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Advocate General with Mr. Anup Rattan and Mr. Romesh Verma, Add. Advocate Generals and Mr. J. K. Verma, Dy. A.G. for respondents No. 1, 2 and 4 to 7.

Mr. G. S. Rathore, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Assistant Solicitor General of India, for respondent No. 8.

Learned Assistant Solicitor General of India, states that status report on behalf of respondent No. 8 shall be filed during the course of the day. Mr. Anup Rattan, learned Addl. Advocate General has explained the circumstances under which earlier order could not be complied with. By way of indulgence one last opportunity is afforded to the State to file status report within a period of two weeks from today, failing which, Principal Secretary (Health) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh shall personally remain present in Court.

List on 9th September, 2015.

(Sanjay Karol),
Judge.

August 18, 2015
(PK)

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan),
Judge.