

CWPIL No. 12 of 2014

6.10.2015. Present: Petitioner in person.

Mr. Rajnish Maniktala, Advocate, for the intervenor.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Mr. Romesh Verma, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. J.K. Verma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1, 2, 4 to 7.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Assistant Solicitor General of India with Mr. Nipun Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 8.

Mr. G.S. Rathore, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

We have gone through the status report dated 7th September, 2015, filed by the respondents-State. Respondent No. 8 is directed to consider for allotment of funds within four weeks in order to establish Trauma Centres in the State of Himachal Pradesh.

List on **18.11.2015.**

Copy dasti.

**(Mansoor Ahmad Mir)
Chief Justice.**

October 6, 2015
(hemlata)

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge.**

.