

CWPIL No. 12 of 2014

18.11.2015 Present: Petitioner in person.

Mr.Shrawan Dogra, Advocate General with Mr.Anup Rattan, Mr.Romesh Verma, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr.Vikram Thakur, Deputy Advocate General for respondents No. 1, 2, 4 to 7.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Assistant Solicitor General of India with Mr.Nipun Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 8.

Mr.G.S. Rathore, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

Learned Assistant Solicitor General of India submits that a sum of ₹17,09,10,000/- has been sanctioned for establishment of Trauma Centers in State of Himachal Pradesh and out of this amount a sum of ₹4,40,00,000/- stands released to the State of Himachal Pradesh. Let affidavit to this effect be filed within a week.
List on **9.12.2015**.

***(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge.***

***(Tarlok Singh Chauhan),
Judge.***

18.11.2015
(KRS)