

09.12.2015 Present: Petitioner in person.

Mr. Rajnish Maniktala, Advocate, for the intervener.

Mr. Anup Rattan & Mr. Romesh Verma, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. J.K. Verma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1, 2 and 4 to 7.

Mr. G.S. Rathore, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Assistant Solicitor General of India, with Mr. Angrej Kapoor, Advocate, for respondent No. 8.

Learned Assistant Solicitor General of India stated at the Bar that in compliance to order, dated 18.11.2015, he has filed the affidavit alongwith requisite sanction before the Registry on 07.12.2015. Registry to trace and place the same on record.

In view of the previous orders read with the statement made by the learned Assistant Solicitor General of India, respondent-State is directed to do the needful, take all steps to establish the Trauma Centers in the State of Himachal Pradesh and file status report within eight weeks. List on **23rd March, 2016**.

(Mansoor Ahmad Mir)
Chief Justice

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

December 9, 2015
(rajni)