

CWPIL No.12 of 2014.

23.03.2016. Present:- Petitioner in person.

Mr.Rajnish Maniktala, Advocate, for the intervener.

Mr.Shrawan Dogra, Advocate General with Mr.V.S.Chauhan, Mr.Romesh Verma, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr.J.K.Verma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1,2 and 4 to 7.

Mr.G.S.Rathore, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr.Ashok Sharma, ASGI with Mr.Nipun Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.8.

Mr.J.K.Verma, learned Deputy Advocate General, stated that he has filed status report today before the Registry. Registry to trace and place the same on record. Learned Amicus Curiae and the petitioner are at liberty to file response to the status report. List on **26.04.2016.**

**(Mansoor Ahmad Mir),
Chief Justice.**

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan),
Judge.**

**March 23, 2016.
(Tilak/krt)**