

26.4.2016 Present: Nemo for the petitioner.

Ms.Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, proxy counsel for the intervener.

Mr.Shrawan Dogra, Advocate General, with Mr.Romesh Verma, Mr.M.A. Khan, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. J.K. Verma, and Mr.Kush Sharma, Deputy Advocate Generals, for respondents No. 1, 2 and 4 to 7.

Mr. G.S. Rathore, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Assistant Solicitor General of India with Mr.Nipun Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 8.

State has already filed status report in terms of previous order, which find placed at page 957 of the paper book. Learned proxy counsel appearing on behalf of the intervener sought time to file response to the same. Granted.

State to file fresh status report with advance copy to learned counsel for the intervener within four weeks. List on **1st June, 2016**.

(Mansoor Ahmad Mir)
Chief Justice.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan),
Judge.

26th April, 2016
(Rajni/KRS)