

CWPIL No. 12 of 2014

17.8.2016 Present Petitioner No. 1 in person.

Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Advocate General with Mr. Anup Rattan, Mr. Romesh Verma, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. J.K. Verma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1, 2 & 4 to 7.

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. G.S. Rathore, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Assistant Solicitor General of India with Mr. Nipun Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 8.

Respondents No. 3 & 4 are present in person.

Their personal appearance is dispensed with.

Respondents No. 1, 2, 4 & 7 have already filed status report(s). Respondent No. 3 has filed supplementary affidavit. Learned Amicus Curiae to file response to all the status reports by or before the next date.

List on **21.09.2016.**

(Mansoor Ahmad Mir)
Chief Justice.

August 17, 2016
(hemlata)

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge