

21.09.2016 Present: Petitioner No. 1 in person.

Mr. Rajnish Maniktala, Advocate, for the intervener.

Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Advocate General, with Mr. Anup Rattan & Mr. Romesh Verma, Additional Advocate Generals, and Mr. J.K. Verma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1, 2 and 4 to 7.

Mr. G.S. Rathore, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Assistant Solicitor General of India, with Mr. Ajay Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No. 8.

Petitioner No. 1 stated that he has filed suggestions and response before the Registry. Registry to trace and place the same on record. Respondents No. 1, 2 and 4 to 7 to respond. List on **6th October, 2016**. In the meantime, learned counsel for the intervener is at liberty to file response.

(Mansoor Ahmad Mir)
Chief Justice

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

September 21, 2016
(rajni)