

06.10.2016 Present: Petitioner No. 1 in person.

Nemo for the intervener.

Mr. Anup Rattan & Mr. Varun Chandel, Additional Advocate Generals, and Mr. Kush Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No. 1, 2 and 4 to 7.

Mr. G.S. Rathore, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Assistant Solicitor General of India, with Mr. Ajay Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No. 8.

Petitioner No. 1 has filed the suggestions/response to the affidavits filed on behalf of respondents No. 1, 2 and 4 to 7. While going through the suggestions/response, it appears that the respondents have taken the orders casually. All the respondents are directed to file response and fresh status reports within two weeks with an advance copy of the same to petitioner No. 1 enabling him to file suggestions within one week thereafter.

It is made clear to the respondents that in case they fail to comply with the Court directions, it shall be deemed that they are in breach, contempt proceedings are to be followed and they shall remain present in person before this Court on the next date. List on **10th November, 2016.**

(Mansoor Ahmad Mir)
Chief Justice

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

October 6, 2016
(rajni)