

CWPIL No.12 of 2014

22.03.2017. Present:

Petitioner No.1 in person.

Mr.Rajneesh Maniktala, Advocate, for the intervener.

Mr.Shrawan Dogra, Advocate General, with Mr.Romesh Verma, Mr.Anup Rattan, Addl.A.Gs., and Mr.J.K. Verma, Dy.A.G., for respondents No.1, 2 and 4 to 7.

Mr.G.S. Rathour, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr.Ashok Sharma, ASGI, with Mr.Ajay Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.8.

Respondents-State filed the latest status report, which finds place at pages 1110 to 1115 of the paper book. Mr.Rajneesh Maniktala, Advocate, to file response to the said report within one week. Also, Mr.Ashok Sharma, learned Assistant Solicitor General of India, either to file response within one week to the status report filed by the State or to seek instructions whether approval has been granted by the Central Government.

List on 30th March, 2017.

(Mansoor Ahmad Mir)
Chief Justice.

March 22, 2017
(Tilak)

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge