

CWPIL No. 12 of 2014.

30.03.2017. Present: Petitioner No. 1 in person.
Mr. Rajneesh Maniktala, Advocate, for the intervener.
Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Advocate General, with M/s Anup Rattan, Romesh Verma, Additional Advocate Generals, and Mr. J.K. Verma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents No. 1, 2 and 4 to 7.
Mr. Vikas Rathour, proxy counsel for respondent No.3.
Mr. Ashok Sharma, ASGI, with Ms. Sukarma, Advocate, for respondent No.8.

In terms of order dated 22.3.2017, Mr. Ashok Sharma, learned Assistant Solicitor General of India has sought written instructions and stated that vide communication dated 29th March, 2017, minutes of the meeting have been sent to the State Government. He has also made available two copies of the said communication across the Board, made part of the file. Copies of the same have also been furnished to the learned Advocate General and Mr. Rajnish Maniktala, Advocate. The learned Advocate General stated at the Bar that he has interacted with the Authorities concerned and sought two weeks to file fresh status report. Granted List on **20th April, 2017.**

(Mansoor Ahmad Mir)
Chief Justice.

March 30, 2017.
(cm)

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge.

