

11.05.2017 Present: Petitioner in person.
Mr. Rajnish Maniktala, Advocate for the
intervener.
Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Advocate General with
Mr. M.A. Khan, Addl. A.G. and Mr. J.K. Verma, Dy.
A.G. for the respondents/State.
Mr. G.S. Rathore, Advocate for respondent No.3.
Mr. Ashok Sharma, A.S.G.I. with Ms. Sukarma,
Advocate for respondent No.8.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, learned Assistant
Solicitor General of India has placed on record
communication dated 9.5.2017. Evidently, a sum
of `12,60,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Cores Sixty
Lacs only), now stands sanctioned by way of 1st
installment. We direct that the amount be
released positively within a period of two weeks
from today.

Let a supplementary affidavit, indicating the
progress and the road map for the development
of Trauma Centres at all the places in Himachal
Pradesh be positively filed within a period of two
weeks.

List on 1.6.2017.

Copy Dasti.

**(Sanjay Karol),
Acting Chief Justice.**

(Sandeep Sharma),