

31.08.2017 Present: Mr.Manoj Bagga, Advocate, vice counsel, for the petitioners.

M/s Anup Rattan, Romesh Verma, Additional Advocate Generals & Mr.J.K.Verma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1, 2 and 7.

Mr.G.S.Rathore, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr.Ashok Sharma, ASGI, with Ms.Sukarma Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.8.

Respondents to place on record the Policy on the basis of which Trauma Centres are being established within the State of Himachal Pradesh.

List on 19.09.2017.

(Sanjay Karol),
Acting Chief Justice.

August 31, 2017
(Purohit)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge.