

CWPIL No. 12 of 2014

19.4.2018 Present: Petitioner in person.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Ranajan Sharma, Mr. Adarsh Sharma and Ms. Ritta Goswami, learned Additional Advocate Generals, for the respondent-State.

Mr. Somender Chandel, Proxy Counsel, for respondent No. 3.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Assistant Solicitor General of India, for respondent No. 8.

Let an affidavit be filed by the Secretary (Health) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, stating latest position with regard to establishment of Trauma Centres within the State of Himachal Pradesh, within three weeks. List thereafter.

(Sanjay Karol)
Acting Chief Justice

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

April 19, 2018
(Vikrant/Shankar)