

CWPIL No. 12 of 2014

05.11.2018 Present: Petitioner in person.

Mr. Rajnish Maniktala, Advocate, for the intervenor.

Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Senior Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1, 2 and 4 to 7.

None for respondent No. 3.

Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Assistant Solicitor General of India, for respondent No. 8.

Learned Senior Additional Advocate General seeks and is granted time to file status report explaining as to how much grant-in-aid has been received by the State Government for construction of Trauma Centres at different places and if so, what plan has been prepared by the State Government to spend that amount.

Post for hearing on **29th November, 2018.**

(Surya Kant)
Chief Justice

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 05, 2018
(bhupender/Ysc)