

CWPIL No.12 of 2014

23.04.2019 Present: None for the petitioners.

Mr.Rajnish Maniktala, Senior Advocate, with
Mr.Naresh Verma, Advocate, for the intervener.

Mr.Ajay Vaidya, Senior Additional Advocate General,
for the respondent-State.

Mr.Rajesh Sharma, ASGI, for respondent No.8.

Learned Senior Additional Advocate General as well
as learned Assistant Solicitor General of India both seek time to
file their respective status reports in terms of self-speaking
order dated 27th February, 2019. In the interest of justice, one
more opportunity is granted to the State Government as well as
Central Government to comply with above-stated order and
submit their status reports within a period of three weeks.

List on 22nd May, 2019.

**(Surya Kant)
Chief Justice**

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

April 23, 2019
(vtj)