

CWPIL No. 12 of 2014

22.5.2019 Present: None for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajneesh Maniktala, Senior Advocate with Mr. Naresh Verma, Advocate, for the intervener.

Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Senior Additional Advocate General with M/s J.K. Verma, Adarsh Sharma, Nand Lal Thakur & Ashwani Sharma, Additional Advocate Generals, Ms. Divya Sood, Dy.A.G. and Mr. Manoj Bagga, Asstt. A.G. for respondents No. 1, 2 & 4 to 7.

None for respondent No. 3.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Sharma, Assistant Solicitor General of India for respondent No. 8.

Learned Senior Additional Advocate General states that the status report has been filed, but the same is not on record. Registry is directed to tag the same with the main file. Learned Assistant Solicitor General of India is also filing the status report during the course of the day. Post the matter for hearing on 29th May, 2019.

(Surya Kant)
Chief Justice.

May 22, 2019
(PK)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge.