

15.07.2019 Present: Petitioners in person.

Mr. Naresh Verma, Advocate vice counsel for the intervenor

Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Sr. Addl. Advocate General with M/s. J. K.Verma, Ritta Goswami, Adarsh Sharma and Nand Lal Thakur, Addl. Advocate Generals for respondents No.1,2&4 to 7.

None for respondent No.3

Mr. Rajesh K. Sharma, ASGI for respondent No.8

Post after two weeks.

**(V.Ramasubramanian),
Chief Justice**

15th July, 2019
(rana)

**(Anoop Chitkara),
Judge**