

CWPIL No. 12 of 2014

11.03.2020 Present: **Petitioners in person.**

Mr. Rajnish Maniktala, Senior Advocate with Mr. Naresh K. Verma, Advocate, for the intervener.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. J.K. Verma, Ms. Ritta Goswami, Mr. Adarsh Sharma and Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocates General, for respondents No. 1, 2 & 4 to 7.

Mr. Rajesh Sharma, ASGI, for respondent No. 8.

List next week.

**(L. Narayana Swamy)
Chief Justice.**

March 11, 2020
(hemlata)

**(Dharam Chand Chaudhary)
Judge.**

