

CWPIL No.12 of 2014

26.02.2021 Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajnish Maniktala, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Naresh K. Verma, Advocate, for the intervener.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Ranjan Sharma, Mr. Adash K. Sharma, Ms. Ritta Goswami and Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocate Generals, for respondents No.1,2 & 4 to 7.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Assistant Solicitor General of India, for respondent No.8.

In compliance of the order dated 29.05.2019, learned counsel for the respondents have filed affidavit(s) in the year 2019, however, Mr. Rajnish Maniktala, learned senior counsel, submits that he has not been supplied copies of those affidavits. In view of this, Registry is directed to supply one more copy of the said affidavits to Mr. Rajnish Maniktala, learned Sr. Counsel, forthwith.

As jointly prayed for, post this matter on **18th March, 2021**, for further submissions.

(L. Narayana Swamy)
Chief Justice

February 26, 2021
(Yashwant)

(Ravi Malimath)
Judge