

19.4.2021 **Present:** None for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajnish Maniktala, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Naresh K. Verma, Advocate, for the intervener.

Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Sr. Additional Advocate General for respondents No.1,2 and 4 to 7.

Mr. Balram Sharma, ASGI, for respondent No.8.

Learned counsel for the respondents seek and are granted three weeks' time to comply with the order dated 29.5.2019. List on 12.5.2021.

(L. Narayana Swamy)
Chief Justice

(Anoop Chitkara)
Judge

April 19, 2021
(Guleria)