

13.07.2021 Present: Petitioner in person.

Mr. Rajnish Maniktala, Senior Advocate with Mr.Naresh K. Verma, Advocate, for the intervener.

Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Senior Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1, 2 and 4 to 7.

Mr. Balram Sharma, ASGI, for respondent No.8.

(Through Video Conferencing)

Call after four weeks.

**(Ravi Malimath)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**

July 13, 2021
(vt)