

Ajay Sipahiya & Others Vs. State of H.P. & others

CWPIL No.12 of 2014

21.06.2022

Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr. Naresh K. Verma, Advocate for the intervener.

Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Senior Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1, 2 and 4 to 7.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Assistant Solicitor General of India for respondent No.8.

Learned Senior Additional Advocate General requests for an adjournment to enable him to file fresh status report.

List after three weeks.

**(Sabina)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

June 21, 2022 (ps)