

Ajay Sipahiya & Others vs. State of H.P. & Others

CWPIL No.12 of 2014

19.06.2024

Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajnish Maniktala, Senior Advocate with Mr. Dinkar Bhaskar, Advocate, for the intervener.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for respondents no.1, 2 & 4 to 7-State.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India, for respondent no.8.

Learned Additional Advocate General shall place before this Court the decision taken in the Cabinet Meeting held on 17.06.2024 w.r.t. the subject matter of this CWPIL.

List on **24.06.2024**.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

June 19, 2024
(yashwant/subhash)