

Ajay Sipahiya and others vs. State of H.P and others

CWPIL no. 12 of 2014

24.06.2024 Present: None for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajnish Maniktala, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Dinkar Bhaskar, Advocate, for the
intervener.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with
Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh,
Mr. Gobind Korla, Sushant Kaprete, Additional
Advocate Generals and Mr.Arsh Rattan,
Ms. Priyanka Chauhan & Mr. Sidharth Jalta,
Deputy Advocate General, for respondents no.
1,2 & 4 to 7-State.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General
of India, for respondent no.8.

List on **25.06.2024**.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

24th June, 2024
(priti)

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge