

**Ajay Sipahiya & Ors. vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

**CWPIL No. 12 of 2014.**

09.07.2024 Present: None for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajnish Maniktala, Senior Advocate, with  
Mr. Dinkar Bhaskar, Advocate, for the intervener.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General,  
Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate  
General, Ms. Priyanka Chuhan, Deputy Advocate  
General and Mr. Sidharath Jalta, Deputy Advocate  
General, for respondents no.1,2, 4 to 7.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of  
India, for respondent no. 8.

Status report filed by the Additional Advocate  
General is taken on record.

Learned senior counsel for the intervener seeks  
time to study the same.

List on 17<sup>th</sup> July, 2024.

**(M. S. Ramachandra Rao)**  
**Chief Justice.**

**(Satyen Vaidya)**  
**Judge.**

**9<sup>th</sup> July, 2024.**  
**(jai)**