

Ajay Sipahiya & others vs. State of H.P. & others

CWPIL No.12 of 2014

17.07.2024 Present: None for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajnish Maniktala, Senior Advocate with Mr. Dinkar Bhaskar, Advocate, for the intervener.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Sushant Keprate, Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocates General, Mr. Arsh Rattan, Ms. Priyanka Chauhan and Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents no.1, 2, 4 to 7.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India, for respondent no.8.

Comparative chart filed by learned counsel for the intervener is taken on record. Learned Additional Advocate General seeks time to go through the same and obtain instructions thereon.

List on 27th August, 2024.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

July 17, 2024
(vt)