

Ajay Sipahiya and others versus State of
Himachal Pradesh and Others

CWPIL No. 12 of 2014

27.08.2024 Present: None for the petitioners.

Mr. Dinkar Bhaskar, Advocate, for the
intervener.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate
General for the respondents No. 1, 2, 4 to 7.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor
General of India for respondent No.8.

Learned Additional Advocate General has
placed on record instructions dated 25.08.2024
received from the Special Secretary (Health) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh along with status
of Level-II Trauma Centre in Dr. Rajendra Prasad
Government Medical College, Tanda at Kangra and
status of Level-III Trauma Centre at Pt. Jawaharlal
Nehru Government Medical College, Chamba. The
same are taken on record.

List for consideration on **10th September,**
2024 before the appropriate Bench.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

August 27, 2024
(himani)