

Ajay Sipahiya and Ors. Vs. State of H.P. and Ors.

CWPIL No. 12 of 2014

29.10.2024

Present: None for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajnish Maniktala, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Dinkar Bhaskar, Advocate, for the intervener.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1, 2 and 4 to 7/State.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 8.

Learned Deputy Solicitor General of India has filed the status report, which is taken on record.

Having perused the same, we deem it appropriate to direct respondent No.8 to file the status report with regard to the positions that are lying vacant and steps taken to fill-up the same.

He shall also file the status report with regard to the funds that was granted by the Central Government and also whether the same amount is due and payable by the Central Government under various schemes whatsoever.

List on **12.11.2024.**

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

29th October, 2024
(sushma)