

Ajay Sipahiya & Ors. vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWPIL No. 12 of 2014

12.11.2024 Present: None for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajnish Maniktala, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Dinkar Bhaskar, Advocate, for the intervener.

Mr. Anup Rattan, A.G. with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Mr. Govind Korla, Addl. A.Gs., Mr. Sidharth Jalta and Ms. Priyanka Chauhan , Dy. A.Gs., for respondents-State.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Dy. SGI with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 8.

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for and is granted a week's time to comply with the previous order.

It appears that respondent No. 8 has to file status report, as appeared in the order dated 29.10.2024, whereas it is respondent No. 7 who is required to file the status report. The order dated 29.10.2024 is ordered to be corrected to that extent.

List on 19.11.2024. Copy of the status report be handed over to the intervener latest by 18.11.2024 evening so as to enable them to go through the same, whereas the status report be filed in the open court on 19.11.2024.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

12th November, 2024
(sanjeev)