

Ajay Sipahiya & others vs. State of H.P. & others

CWPIL No. 12 of 2014

03.12.2024 Present: None for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajnish Maniktala, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Dinkar Bhaskar, Advocate, for the intervener.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Addl. A.G., for respondents No. 1, 2 and 4 to 7.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI with Mr. Rajiv Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.8.

List on 5.12.2024, on which date, the Principal Secretary (Health), Director, Medical Education and the Principal, Indira Gandhi Medical College, Shimla, shall personally remain present before this Court along with relevant records.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

3rd December, 2024
(kck)