

Ajay Sipahiya and others vs. State of H.P and others.

CWPIL No. 12 of 2014

Item No. D-12

02.01.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Sipahiya in person.

Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Adocate, for the
intervener.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with
Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh,
Mr. Gobind Korla Additional Advocate Generals
and Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Mr.Sidharth Jalta,
Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate Generals, for
the respondents-State.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI with Mr. Rajeev
Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.8.

Court time is over. List on **24.04.2025**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

2nd January, 2025
(priti)

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge