

**Ajay Sipahiya and others Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh
and others a/w connected matters.**

**CWPIL No.12 of 2014 a/w CWPIL
No.77 of 2024.**

Item No. (D-11)

CWPIL No.12 of 2014.

22.07.2025

Present: None for the petitioners.

Mr. Dinkar Bhaskar, Advocate, for the
intervener.

Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate General,
for the respondents No.1, 2, 4 to 7-State.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General
of India, with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate,
for respondent No.8.

CWPIL No.77 of 2024.

Ms. Aashima Premy, Legal Aid Counsel, for
the petitioner.

Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate General,
for the respondents No.1, 2, 4 to 7-State.

To come up for consideration on **26.08.2025.**

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

22nd July, 2025
(munish thakur)