

Ajay Sipahiya & Ors. versus State of Himachal Pradesh & ors. a/w connected matter

CWPIL No.12 of 2014 a/w
CWPIL No.77 of 2024

[Item No.D-12]

26.08.2025

Present: **CWPIL No.12 of 2014**
None for the petitioners.

Mr. Dinkar Bhaskar, Advocate, for the intervener.

Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents No.1, 2, 4 to 7-State.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General for India [Senior Advocate] with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.8.

CWPIL No.77 of 2024

Ms. Aashima Premy, Legal Aid Counsel, for the petitioner.

Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents No.1, 2, 4 to 7-State.

Counsel are agreed that a fresh status report is required in view of the issue regarding installation of machinery and the vacancy position in the Trauma Centre of IGMHC, Shimla.

List on **15.10.2025**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

August 26, 2025
(Shivender/Bhardwaj)