

Ajay Sipahiya & ors. Vs State of H.P & ors. a/w connected matter

CWPIL No.12 of 2014 a/w CWPIL No.77 of 2024

[Item D-16]

CWPIL No.12 of 2014

15.10.2025 Present: None for the petitioners.

Mr. Dinkar Bhaskar, Advocate, for the intervener.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India (Senior Advocate) with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.8.

CWPIL No.77 of 2024

Ms. Aashima Premy, Legal Aid Counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

It is pointed out that fresh status report has been filed by the State. Advance copy has already been supplied to the counsel for the intervener. Office to trace and place the same on record.

List the matter on 22.11.2025.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge

October 15, 2025
(mamta)