

**Ajay Sipahiya and others vs. State of H.P. and others a/w
connected matter**

CWPIL No. 12 of 2014 a/w CWPIL No. 77 of 2024

CWPIL No. 12 of 2014

22.11.2025 Present: None for the petitioners.

Mr. Dinkar Bhaskar, Advocate for the intervener.

Mr. Govind Korla, Additional Advocate General with M/s Priyanka Chauhan, Arsh Rattan and Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate Generals, for respondents-State.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate for respondent No. 8.

CWPIL No. 77 of 2024

Ms. Aashima Premy, Legal Aid Counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Govind Korla, Additional Advocate General with M/s Priyanka Chauhan, Arsh Rattan and Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate Generals, for respondents-State.

As per report of the Registry, status report on behalf of the Principal, Indira Gandhi Medical College, Shimla, is on record.

Now list for consideration after two weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**

November 22, 2025
(narendar)