

Item No.S-7

**Ajay Sipahiya and others vs. State of HP and others
a/w connected matters**

CWPIL No.12 of 2014 a/w CWPIL No.77 of 2024

CWPIL No.12 of 2014

02.03.2026 Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr. Dinkar Bhaskar, Advocate, for the intervener.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/ State.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India, for respondent No.8/Union of India.

CWPIL No.77 of 2024

Mr. Nitin Bhaskar, Advocate for Ms. Ashima Premy, Legal Aid Counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/ State.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that fresh affidavit, in compliance to order dated 05.12.2024, is required to be filed by the respondents/State. Accordingly, let the fresh status report be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

List on **20.04.2026**.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

March 02, 2026 (KS/Mamta)